. Julia H. Tashjian Office of the Secretary of the State

Secretary of the State State of Connecticut
Bernard P. Auger 30 Trinity Street
Deputy Secretary of the State Hartford, Connecticut 06106

March 30, 1984

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 154 of the
Connecticut General Statutes I have caused to be tabulated 
the>resu1ts of the votes cast on Tuesday, March 27, 1984,

-at the Connecticut Democratic preSidential‘preferénce- |
primary as returned by the moderatoﬁs or he#d ﬁoderators

~0of the several municipalities of the state, and I hereby

LI 4

certify that the following pages set forth such results.

PHONE:



SIAIE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF. THE STAIE

DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY
MARCH 27, 1984 '

Statewide Results

STATEWIDE
CANDIDATE VOTES PERCENTAGE
“Ernest Fritz Hollings : 2,283 1.0%
Walter F. Mondale 64,230 ‘ 29.1%
Gary Hart ‘ L . _.116,286 : 52.7%
Reubin Askew - 6,098 . ____2.8%
Alan Cranston S ‘ 196 .‘ S 0.1% i _ .
Jesse Jackson  .‘ 26,395 : _ 12.0% a
GeorgechGovern T 2,426 S 1.1% .
John Glenn R 955 - 0.4% )
. Uncommitted 1,973 ___0.9%

Number of Names ~ - - _ .
on Enrollment List: 673.904

Number of Némes Checked

as Having Voted: 222,547

Percentage Turnout: ‘ - 33.0%



Julia H. Tashjian

* Secretary of the State
Bernard P. Auger

Deputy Secretary of the State

March 30, 1984

Office of the Secretary of the State
State of Connecticut

30 Trinity Street

Hartford, Connecticut 06106

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 154 of the Connecticut General Statutes,
I hereby certify that the number of delegates to the 1984 national convention

of the Democratic Party allocated to each candidate in the Connecticut
presidential preference primary held March 27, 1984, is as follows:

Candidate

. Ernest Fritz Hollings
Walter F. Mondale-
‘Gary Hart
Reubin Askew
- Alan Cranston
Jesse Jackson
o George McGovern
John Glenn '
‘Uncommitted

K

Total Allqcated:

- Sincerely,

31ia H. Tashjian
bcretary of the State

JHT :mer

PHONE:

(i H- '“"\d:f'm

cooHOOMNO

~

Congressional Party and

Districts Elected At Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 Officials Large Delegates
0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 2 2 2 2 2 4 18
4 4 3 3 4 -3 8 33
0O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1
0-0 -0 0.0 0 0. 0
0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 O S0 0 0
6 6 5 5 6 5 12 52



STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF. THE STATE

DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY
MARCH 27, 1984 ’

/

Statewide Results

STATEWIDE
- CANDIDATE VOTES PERCENTAGE
Ernest Fritz Hollings 2,283 1.0%
Walter F. Mondale 64,230 29.1%
Gary Hart 116,286 52.7%
Reubin Askew 6,098 2.8%
Alan Cranston 196 0.1%
Jesse Jackson 26,395 12.0%
George“HcGovern 2,426 1.1%
John Glenn : 955\ 0.4%

Uncommitted - 1,973 : 029%

Number of Names

on Enrollment List: 673,904

Number of Names Checked

as Having Voted: 222,547

Percentage Turnout: 33.0%



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

: DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY

MARCH 27, 1984

FIRST CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

NUMBER

TOWNS ERNEST WALTER F. GARY REUBIN ATAN JESSE GEORGE JOHN UNCOMMITTED NUMBER OF %
FRITZ MONDALE HART ASKEW CRANSTON JACKSON McGOVERN GLENN NAMES ON OF NAMES  TURNOUT
HOLLINGS ENROLIMENT  CHECKED '
LIST AS HAVING
VOTED
Berlin 131 583 1,083 31 0 52 6 6 24 4,994 1,802 36.1%
Bloomfield 14 636 839 36 4 744 51 7 12 5,558 2,350 42.3%
Cromwell 9! 143 482 33 0 43 5 1 4 2,221 720 32.4%
East Hampton 7 211 349 5 0 27 4 6 6 1,812 616 34.0%
East Hartford 39: 1,666 3,040 169 5 315 26 21 60 15,861 5,346 33.7%
East Windsor 7 183 - 393 .20 0 26 5 0 11 1,828 " 645 35.3%
Glastonbury 16 472 1,136 32 0 105 12 11 14 5,002 1,801 36.0%
Hartford 164, 3,832 4,618 85 22 6,047 153 43 90 40,572 15,483 38.2%
Hebron 1 103 276 14 0 15 1 1 4 1,154 415 36.0%
Manchester 22 1,133 2,536 180 1 207 26 20 43 11,984 4,176 34.,8%
Marlborough 2 111 234 12 0 22 0 2 7 913 392 42.9%
Newington 18: 905 1,771 86 3 107 9 10 26 7,951 2,935 36.9%
Portland 3 176 353 22 0 52 4 5 4 1,971 619 31.4%
Rocky Hill 13 432 910 33 1 75 7 9 12 4,072 1,491 36.6%
South Windsor 8 475 1,100 40 1 87 7 8 24 4,749 1,759 37.0%
West Hartford 54 2,810 4,394 23 4 320 28 24 69 17,122 7,755 45,3%
Wethersfield 26 902 1,602 54 0 90 11 17 33 6,924 2,742 39.6%
Windsor 15 505 ° 1,091 68 1 361 25 14 28 6,446 2,123 32.9%
Totals 431 15,278 26,207 943 42 8,695 - 380 205 471 141,134 53,170 37.7%
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OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY
"MARCH 27, 1984
SECOND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Sk
i

' STATE OF CONNECTICUT

UNCOMMITTED

}

TOWNS ERNEST ! WALTER F. GARY = REUBIN ALAN JESSE - GEORGE - JOHN NUMBER OF NUMBER %
FRITZ MONDALE HART ASKEW.  CRANSTON JACKSON  McGOVERN GLENN NAMES ON OF NAMES  TURNOUT
HOLLINGS ' R - ' ENROLLMENT  CHECKED '
| , ﬂ LIST AS HAVING
& - o . VOTED
Andover 1 45 114 6 0 16 1 3 4 468 193 41.2%
Ashford 3! 89 202 13 0 34 3 0 2 856 - 346 40.4%
Bolton 0] 72 162 9 1 16 4 0 0 737 264 35.8% .
Bozrah 5| 56 141 10 0 8 0 1 6 453 227 50.1%
Brooklyn 01 91 . . 138 5. 1 '8 4 4 4 1,045 264 . 25.3%
Canterbury 1! 50 124 18 0. 11 0 0 6 *531 207 39.0%
Chaplin 0 25 64 0 0 8 0 0 1 273 98 35.9%
Chester 2 41 131 9 0 15 0 0 3 575 201 35.0%
Colchester 1 189 393 5 0 42 6 1 11 1,803 648 35.9%
Columbia 1 84 190 IA -0 12 2 5 3 824 301 36.5%
Coventry 4| 171 456 16 1 70 5 0 4 1,748 736 42,1%
Deep River 3 62 160 6 -0 18 3 0 1 775 259 33.4%
Durham 2 53 - 169 | 5 0 20 2 2 0 711 253 35.6%
Eastford 0 32 . 60 0" 0 12 0 1 5 198 110 55.6% °
East Haddam 5 126 319 22 0 - 28 3 4 8 1,345 524 39.0%
East Lyme 4: 238 522 25 1 35 1 2 3 2,267 831 36.7%
Ellington 3 129 331 20 1 31 7 1 9 1,513 533 35.2%
Essex 4 109 257 13 0 31 2 2 3 889 421 47.4%
Franklin 2 45 85 5 0 6 1 0 2 455 146 32.1%
Griswold 8 154 314 35 0 16 4 2 12 2,235 550" 24.6%
~ Groton 15 480 . 699 36 2 140 13 3 16 5,179 1,405 27.1%
Haddam 1 91 - 296 11 0 - 33 0 2 3 1,324 443 33.5%
Hampton 0 28 64 1 0 19 1 0 1 295 117 - 39.7%
Killingly 21 236 411 4 0 31 3 4 7 2,748 717 26.1%
Lebanon 5 68 146 10 0 18 1 0 4 900 252 28.0%
Ledyard 2 199 332 8 0 51 6 5 10 1,891 613 32.4%
Lisbon 2 51 99’ 1 0. 3 1 1 5 586 169 28.8%
Lyme 0 24 59 0 0 13 1 0 0 232 97 41.8%
Mansfield 5 390 891 16 1 150 18 6 13 3,016 1,490 49.4%
Carried Fwd. 100 3,428 7,329 313 8 895 92 49 146 35,872 12,415 34.6%



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

DEMOCRATIC P

I

i
il

STATF ~~  INNECTICUT

RESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY
MARCH 27, 1984
| SECOND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

REUBIN

i

GEORGE

JOHN

NUMBER OF

%.

TOWNS ERNEST WALTER F. GARY ALAN JESSE UNCOMMITTED NUMBER
FRITZ | MONDALE HART ASKEW . CRANSTON  JACKSON  McGOVERN  GLENN ' NAMES ON OF NAMES  TURNOUT
HOLLINGS - : - ENROLIMENT ~ CHECKED
¢ ‘ LIST AS HAVING
* = VOTED
Brought Fwd. 100 3,428 7,329 313 8 895 92 49 146 35,872 12,415 34.6%
Middlefield 4 95 146 10 0 19 0 0 .0 952 274 28.8%
Middletown 34 1,123 1,933 24 6 542 21 8 22 11,374 3,714 32.7%
Montville 4 225 1386 37 0 32 5 1 8 2,493 698 28.0%
New London 21 689 . 720 54 3 309 29 2 14 5,431 21,841 33.9%
North Stonington 0 65 155 1 0 . 11 0 0 1 862 - 234 27.1%
Norwich 29 960 1,432 72 4 192 14 18 25 7,758 2,746 35.4%
0ld Lyme 2 94 263 14 -0 33 4 1 3 958 : 414 43.2%
0l1d Saybrook 6 113 305 6 0 34 2 5 8 1,376 479 34.8%
Plainfield 11 207 456 45 1 11 6 3 8 3,012 774 25.7%
Pomfret 3 36 105 2 0 20 2 5 3 460 176 38.3%
Preston 1 65 105 5 1 13 1 0 5 637 196  30.8%
Putnam 6 204 407 7 0 15 3 5 15 2,889 672 23.3%
Salem 1 44 102 4 0! 5 1 2 1 488 . 160 32.8%
Scotland 2 22 87 4 1 5 1 0 6 267 132 . 49.4%
Sprague 2 86 189 13 1 8 1 2 9 851 311 36.5%
Stafford 6. 204 . 585 . .37 0 31 4 5 5 2,749 - 883 32.1%
Sterling 2 26 46 2 2 5 0 0 0 328 83 25.3%
Stonington 3 211 454 30 0 26 6 4 4 2,881 738 25.6%
Thompson 4 185 341 4 .0 20 7 4 10 2,118 575 27.1%
Tolland 0 139 408 11 -0 42 5 3 8 1,747 616 35.3%
Union 1 14 19 6 0 6 0 1 0 108 47 43,5%
Vernon 11 361 904 - 47 1 55 6 2 17 4,467 - 1,404 31.4%
Voluntown 1 38 68 4 1 4 0 3 1 ' 348 120 34.5%
Waterford 9 421 609 38 2 70 10 7 8 3,465 1,183  34.1%
Westbrook 3 54 159 6 0 - 15 1 0 1 656 239 36.4%
Willington -0 64 233 3 0 20 2 3 2 771 327 42 4%
Windham 11 385 846 39 2 92 16 8 15 4,249 1,420 33.4%
Woodstock 2 62 144 3 S0 19 1 2 4 888" 239 26.9%
Totals 279 18,936 841 33 2,549 . 240 143 349 100,455 33,110  33.0%

9,620




. STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

' DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY

' MARCH 27, 1984

THIRD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

NUMBER

TOWNS ERNEST | WALTER F. GARY REUBIN - ATAN JESSE GEORGE JOHN UNCOMMITTED NUMBER OF ‘ %,
FRITZ | MONDALE HART ASKEW  CRANSTON. . JACKSON ~ McGOVERN GLENN NAMES ON OF NAMES  TURNOUT
HOLLINGS o - : 3 _ENROLIMENT  CHECKED °
| LIST AS HAVING
; VOTED .

Branford 14 378 1,012 53 2 89 11 11 13 4,614 1,613 35,0%

Clinton 5! 140 394 11 0 31 2 5 4 1,951 592 30.3%
East Haven 17 301 581 40 2 31 3 -5 8 5,189 988 19.0%:

Guilford 5 221 652 30 0 63 9 5 4 2,712 990 36.5%

Hamden 36 993 1,962 122 4 351 45 14 32 9,125 3,588 39.3%

Killingworth 2. 66 175 - 5 1 13 1 1 0’ 621 264 42.5%

Madison 8 148 453 9 0 24 4 2 5 1,661 654 39.4%
Milford 17 580 1,628 147 -0 120 14 10 15 8,923 . 2,531 28.4%

New Haven 285 3,862 5,359 525 6 - 4,182 492 44 61 46,849 15,138" 32.3%

North Branford 4 103 . 254 12 0 29 1 3 5 1,623 411 25.3%

North Haven 5 278 546 29 . 0 67 12 4 3 2,926 943 32.2%

Orange 3 173 357 7 0 23 3 3 2 1,687 571 33.8%

Stratford 21 570 1,061 63 1 234 32 11 14 8,177 2,007 24 .5%

Wallingford 28 603 1,324 67 1 83 15 8 21 6,912 2,150 31.1%

West Haven 53 909 1,747 127 2 358 59 14 20 11,295 3,338 29.6%

Woodbridge 7 189 332 14 1 24 4 2 9 1,315 581 . 44.2%

Totals 510 9,514 17,837 1,261 40 5,722 707 142 216 115,580 36,359 31.5%
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'STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE. STATE

f . DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY
' A MARCH 27, 1984
FOURTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

i ]

TOWNS ERNEST WALTER F. GARY ° REUBIN ~ ALAN JESSE GEORGE JOHN UNCOMMITTED NUMBER OF~  NUMBER - %

FRITZ | MONDALE HART ASKEW  CRANSTON JACKSON McGOVERN GLENN NAMES ON OF NAMES  TURNOUT

HOLLINGS o . o : ’ ' ENROLLMENT  CHECKED .

i LIST AS HAVING

e VOTED
Bridgeport 98 2,153 3,152 333 14 2,330 313 . 35 58 35,865 8,684 24,2%
Darien 8. 202 473 - .15 1 36 5 -5 9 1,738 756 43.5%
Fairfield 34. 989 1,728 ©91 1 127 18 20 37 9,650 - 3,047 31.6%
Greenwich 33 894 1,431 . - 72 8 . 160 22 © 10 9 7,320 . 2,639 36.1%
New Canaan 5 197 404 16 0 39 7 5 11 1,922 695  36.2%
Norwalk 33 1,125 1,642 . 83 2 643 67 11 29 14,556 - 3,704 25.4%
Stamford 101 2,602 4,053 1228 12 1,451 - 154 " 42 46 27,392 8,772 32.0%
Trumbull, part of 6 213 349 10 -1 © 38 2 5 10 2,460 634 . 25.8%
Westport 12 627 1,247 59 1 108 . 29 10 11 4,708 2,105 = 44.,7%
Totals 330 9,002 14,479 907 40 4,932 617 143 220 105,611 31,036 29.4%




{ : " v

: STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

: DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY
; | | MARCH 27, 1984 '
i i " FIFTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

i
1

TOWNS ERNEST' WALTER F. GARY REUBIN ALAN JESSE GEORGE JOHN UNCOMMITTED  NUMBER OF NUMBER %
FRITZ | MONDALE HART ASKEW CRANSTON JACKSON McGOVERN GLENN NAMES ON OF NAMES  TURNOUT
HOLLINGS ‘ S - : , ENROLIMENT  CHECKED .
| IR S - : LIST AS HAVING
| } ' : : VOTED
Ansonia 21 304 924 79 0 79 8 10 13 5,180 1,438 27.8%
Beacon Falls 2, 61 157 9 1 5 3 0 3 988 ‘ 242 24 .,5%
Bethany 0! 70 195 18 1 35 8 3 4 790 . 336 42.,5%
Bethel 6 230 417 o1 0 66 2 8 11 2,262 751 33.2%
Brookfield 3 130 312 8 1 52 6 4 5 1,776 521 29.3%
Cheshire 6! 235 683 22 0 66 3 5 11 2,930 1,031 = 35.2%
Danbury 36. 839 1,541 65 4 347 29 12 25 10,135 2,898 28.6%
Derby 14 229 632 57 2 35 5 5 10 3,918 989 . 25.2%
Easton 3 90 148 9 0 15 0 0 3 762 269 . 35.3%
Meriden 54 846 1,699 149 1 156 15 5 36 10,114 2,980 29,5%
Middlebury 1 87 158 4 0 15 1 1 6 896 - 273 30.5%
Monroe 3 140 242 8 .0 38 2 2 4 1,700 439 25.8%
Naugatuck 19 441 871 74 0 49 9 7 16 5,635 1,496 © 26.5%
Newtown 2 209 491 9. 0 61 2 b 7 2,707 785  29.0%
Oxford 1 51 118 10 1 13 0 0 745 196  26.3%
Prospect 7 75 170 8 0 . 12 3 2 3 1,172 283 24.1% .
Redding 1 85 299 4 1 30 0 1 5 1,039 426~ 41.0%
Ridgefield 5 273 640 21 . 0 68 11 5 12 3,263 1,035  31.7%
Seymour 6 128 273 9. 0 15 2 3 4 1,851 441 - 23.8%
Shelton - 11 243 580 31 0 45 1 6 10 4,046 927 22.,9%
Trumbull, part of 0 180 311 12 0 32 3 3 8 2,201 549 24,9%
Waterbury . 120 3,015 4,711 269 5 1,012 72 65 133 28,409 9,412 33.1%
Weston 4 126 328 9 -0 29 2 1 8 1,225 - 507 41.4%
Wilton 4 202 450 - 10 2 51 7 2 4 1,821 - 733 40.,3%
Wolcott 9 213 394 20 0 27 4 10 13 2,619 - 692 26.4%
Totals 338 8,502 16,744 925 19 2,353 198 164 356 98,184 29,649 30.2%




e

. STATE .. .JNNECTICUT | |
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE o o

DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY
L L MARCH 27, 1984
't . . SIXTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

i

TOWNS ERNEST WALTER F. GARY REUBIN - ALAN JESSE GEORGE JOHN UNCOMMITTED NUMBER OF  NUMBER %
FRITZ MONDALE HART - ASKEW ™  CRANSTON = JACKSON  McGOVERN GLENN NAMES ON = . OF NAMES . TURNOUT
HOLLINGS o SRR , ' o : , ENROLIMENT  CHECKED -
! - L ST o LIST AS HAVING
| g - o o : , VOTED

Avon 7 214 538 11 1 40 7 5 13 2,032 836 41.17%
Barkhamsted 0 39 125 4 0 14 2 1 3 4k 189 42.,9%
Bethlehem 1 53 - 142 3 0 15 1 0 1 495 216 43.6%
Bridgewater 0 31 76 1 0 T4 0 1 1 289 C 114 . 39.4%
Bristol 59 1,670 - 2,527 . 151 1 187 20 10 - 29 14,650 4,655 31.8% -
Burlington 4 122 236 - 8 0 4 3 0 1 1,098 - 379  34.5%
Canaan 0 10 29 1 0 5 0 0 2 142 48 33.8%
Canton 2. 138 354 - 10 0 38 5 0 7 1,375 554 40.3%
Colebrook 0 17 " 64 3 0 5 0 0 2 268 91 34.0%
Cornwall 0 30 94 -1 0 8 1 0 3 261 © 142 - 54.4%
East Granby 0. 66 151 9 0 17 4 0 1 . 746 248 33.2%
Enfield 30 1,227 2,009 109 3 107 21 19 43 11,411 3,583 31.4%
Farmington 13- 361 776 36 0 77 9 4 9 3,751 - 1,285 34.3%
Goshen 2 17 79 1 0 6 1 0 2 242 109 45.0%
Granby 2 123 308 . 13 0 35 4 2 5 1,224 492 . 40,2%
‘Hartland 0 12 33 3 0 .5 0 1 0 181 - 55 30.4%
Harwinton 1 76 53 9 0 18 3 2 3 796 1265 33.3%
Kent 2 42 115 6 0 7 2 1 2 421 177 42.,0%
Litchfield 8 117 274 - 8 0 28 0 2 4 1,340 IANA 33.1%
Morris 1 38 87 1 0 10 1 0 1 394 139 35.3%
New Britain 123 3,535 4,626 . 353 9 857 118 42 69 24,275 - 9,867  40.6%
New Fairfield 2 112 257 14 0 19 2 6 8 1,014 420 41.4%
New Hartford 4 92 179 7 0 12 4 2 4 . 913 , 305  33.4%
Carried Fwd., 261 8,142 13,232 . 762 14 1,518 208 98 213 67,759 24,613 36.3% .




. STATE .. .UNNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY
MARCH 27, 1984
SIXTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

TOWNS ERNEST . WALTER F. GARY. REUBIN ATAN JESSE GEORGE JOHN UNCOMMITTED = NUMBER OF  NUMBER %
FRITZ MONDALE HART ASKEW  CRANSTON ~ JACKSON  McGOVERN  GLENN NAMES ON OF NAMES  TURNOUT
HOLLINGS ‘ L : ENROLIMENT  CHECKED
] o : | ' , , - ‘ LIST AS HAVING
g - : ‘ - VOTED
Brought Fwd. 261 8,142 13,232 - 762 14 1,518 208 98 213 67,759 24,613 36.3%
New Milford 1 167 376 8 -0 34 3 1 9 2,381 _ 609 25.6%
Norfolk 2 28 .98 5 0 9 0 0 7 312 - 149 47.8%
North Canaan 2, . 41 79 6 0 9 0 0 0 371 © . 138 - 37.2%
Plainville 8. 511 756 50 - 0 54 7 6 5 3,895 1,397 = 35.9%
Plymouth 10| 213 359 12 1 18 1 2 2 1,835 _ 618  33.7%
Roxbury 0 32 84 4 0 - 8 1 0 3 305 : 132 - 43.3%
Salisbury 4 i 66 211 8. 1 16 1 0 7 691 319 46,2%
Sharon 0 39 104 2 0 17 1 0 2 391 S171 - 43.7%
Sherman 1 31 83 . 6 0 - 8 1 0 1 321 132 41.1%
Simsbury 15 302 818 13 1 84 11 6 11 3,481 1,263  36.3%
Somers 2 128 272 - 11 0 . 19 5 1 5 1,288 444 - 34.5%
Southbury 5 209 . 408 10 0 29 7 5 5 1,617 678 . 41.9%
Southington 15 592 1,206 70 2 80 7 8 22 6,977, 2,028 29.1%
Suffield 4 178 4270 20 -0 33 4 3 4 1,886 . 673 35.7%
Thomaston 6 90 . 158 - 16 -0 14 3 2 7 1,288 300 23.3%
Torrington 23 688 1,403 105 1 54 7 13 20 7,564 2,340 - 30.9%
Warren 0 7 39 1 -0 4 1 0 1 130 : 53 40.8%
Washington 0 30 o127 1 0 21 0 0 2 453 184 ©  40.6%
Watertown 27 344 599 .41 0 43 7 7 14 3,488 ©1,082..  31.0%
Winchester 1 105 385 14 0 17 2 2 8 1,965 536 - 27.3%
Windsor Locks 7 258 588 34 2 - 21 5 3 12 3,440 © 930 27.0%
Woodbury 1 113 271 12 0 34 2 1 1 1,102 434 39.4%
Totals ' 395 12,314 22,083 . 1,221 22 2,144 284 158 361 112,940 39,223 - 34.7%




STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE.OF'THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

' DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY
o . MARCH 27, 1984
'SUMMARY OF VOTE

ERNEST WALTER F.  ‘GARY - REUBIN = AIAN - JESSE GEORGE JOHN UNCOMMITTED - NUMBER OF  NUMBER - %

FRITZ MONDALE ~ HART ! ASKEW ~ CRANSTON . JACKSON  McGOVERN -~ GLENN' NAMES ON OF: NAMES  TURNOUT
HOLLINGS - SRR EEET SRR : ENROLLMENT  CHECKED
. T . o _ _ LIST AS HAVING
. s ) ‘ VOTED
Congressional
District

First ‘ 431 15,278 26,207 . . 943 42 - 8,695 = 380 ~ 205 471 141,134 53,170 - 37.7%
Second ‘ 279 9,620 18,936 841 33 . 2,549 240 143 349 100,455 33,110  33.0%
Third 510 . 9,514 . 17,837 1,261 -~ 40 - 5,722 © 707 142 216 115,580 36,359 31.5%
Fourth 330 9,002 14,479 - . 907 40 4,932 617 143 220 105,611 31,036 - 29.4%
Fifth ‘ 338 8,502 . 16,744 . .~ - 925 19 - 2,353 198 164 356 98,184 29,649 - 30.2%
Sixth ‘ , 395 . 12,314 22,083 - 1,221 22 2,144 284 - 158 361 112,940 - 39,223 34,7%

Totals 2,283 64,230 116,286 6,098 196 - 26,395 2,426 . 955 1,973 673,904 222,547 - 33.0%



I. CANDIDATE VOTES
Ernest Fritz Hollings 431
Walter F. Mondale : 15,278
Gary Hart ’ 26,207
Reubin Askew ; 943
Alan Cranston 5 42
Jesse Jackson % 8,695
George McGovern % 380
John Glenn f 205
Uncommitted 471
TOTAL | 52,652

II. CANDIDATE ACHIEVING THRESHOLD

y: , Walter F. Mondale

Gary Hart

5 ‘ Jesse Jackson

. | | TOTAL

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY

. MARCH 27, 1984

DELEGATE ALLOCATION '

50,180

~ PERCENTAGE
0.8%
29.0% -
49.8%
1.8%
0.1% .
16.5%
L 0.7%
0.4%
0.9% -
) ADJUSTED
VOTES PERCENTAGE
15,278 . 30.4%
. 26,207 52.2%
8,695 - 17.3%

DELEGATES

2.128

18T CONGRESSIONAL DiSTRICT-

7 Delegates

14.2% Threshold

WHOLE .
NUMBER REMAINING

ALLOCATION DELEGATE(S)

2 +

3.654

3 + 1

1,211

FINAL
ALLOCATION

2 rdelegates
4 delegétes
1 delegate

BT

——



I.

II.

CANDIDATE

Ernest Fritz Hollings
Walter F. Mondale
Gary Hart '

Reubin Askew

Alan Cranston

Jesse Jackson

George McGovern

John Glenn
Uncommitted

TOTAL

VOTES

279

9,620

18,936

841

33

2,549

240

143

349

32,990

CANDIDATE ACHIEVING THRESHOLD

Walter F. Mondale

Gary Hart

TOTAL

. 0

STATE vr ONNECTICUT

: OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE -

DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY

PERCENTAGE

©0.8%

! 29.2%
—

: : 57.4%
T . 2.5%

0.1%

7.7%
E0.7%

0.4%

1%

VOTES

9,620

18,936

28,556

MARCH 27, 1984

DELEGATE ALLOCATION

ADJUSTED

PERCENTAGE

33.7%

66.3

WHOLE

2ND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

6 Delegates

16.6% Threshold

NUMBER REMATNING FINAL
_ DELEGATES ALLOCATION DELEGATE(S) ‘ ALLOCATION
! 6 = 2.022 = 2 = 2 <delegates
6 = 3.978 = 3 1 = ;_i_:delegatés
6 = = = _____Eelegates-
6



I. CANDIDATE . i

Ernest Fritz Hollings
Walter F. Mondale
Gary Hart J
Reubin Askew j
Alan Cranston
Jesse Jackson
George McGovern
John Glenn
Uncommitted

TOTAL

VOTES

510

9,514

17,837

1,261

40

5,722

707

142

216

35,949

II. CANDIDATE ACHIEVING THRESHOLD

Walter F. MondaleT

Gary Hart

TOTAL

v STATE OF CONNECTICUT
. OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY

MARCH 27, 1984
DELEGATE ALLOCATION -

" PERCENTAGE

3RD CONGRESSIONAT, DISTRICT

6

Delegates

_16.6% Threshold .

. 1.4%
. 26,5%
49.6%
0.1%
15.9%
2.0% 2
0.4% o
o 0.6%
. o : WHOLE .
Ea . ADJUSTED ; NUMBER REMAINING
VOTES T PERCENTAGE ‘: DELEGATES . ALLOCATIQN DELEGATE(S)
9,514 _ 34.8% x 6 = 2,08 = 2
17,837 | 65.24  x __6 = _3.912 = _ 3 1
‘ . b'e 6 = =
27,351 5

FINAL
ALLOCATION

2 delegates"v

4 delegates

idelégates‘



I.

II.

CANDIDATE g VOTES
Ernest Fritz Hollings | 330
Walter F. Mondale 9,002
Gary Hart 14,479
Reubin Askew 907
Alan Cranston 40
Jesse Jackson 4,932
George McGovern 617
John Glenn 143
Uncommitted 220
TOTAL 30,670

CANDIDATE ACHIEVING THRESHOLD

Walter F. Mondale

Gary Hart

TOTAL

PERCENTAGE

1%
47.2%

‘ 0.1%

16.1%

0.7%

VOTES

9,002

P T

/

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

DEMOCRATIGC PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY

29.4%

3.0%

2,0%
0.5%

14,479

23,481

MARCH 27, 1984
. DELEGATE ALLOCATION

WHOLE

4TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

— 3

Delegates -

20% Threshold

 ApJusTED | NUMBER REMATNING
" PERCENTAGE DELEGATES ALLOCATION  DELEGATE(S)
38,37 x  5 = 1,915 = 1 + 1
61.7% x 5 = 3,085 = _ 3 +
B X | 5. = = +
4

- FINAL -
ALLOCATION

2 ;delegafes
3 delegates

:delegateé:f



. /ﬁ_._. . . . ! . , .

. STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF .THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

‘ DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY
: " MARCH 27, 1984
DELEGATE ALLOCATION -

o . -  5TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

5 Délegates

20% Threshold

I. CANDIDATE VOTES : | ’ PERCENTAGE
Ernest Fritz Hollings | 338 S 1%
Walter F. Mondale | 8,502 C 28.7%
Cary Hart % 16,744 .- 56.6%
Reubin Askew ; 925 S 3,1%
Alan Cranston ' g 19 o '_0.1%
Jesse Jackson % 2,353 T 7.9%
George McGovern ; 198 : : 0.7%
John Glenn ; 164 - 0.6% _ _
Uncommitted - 356 o 1.2% RN
TOTAL ‘ - 29,599
‘ o | WHOLE - .
T . v - 'ADJUSTED ' N NUMBER REMAINING o FINAL
II. CANDIDATE ACHIEVING THRESHOLD ~ VOTES . PERCENTAGE DELEGATES : ALLOCATION DELEGATE(S) ALLOCATION
Walter F. Mondale 8,502 33.7% X 5 = 1.685 = _ 1 + 1 - 2 delegates
Gary Hart 16,744 . 66.3 x 5 = 3,315 = 3 + ’ = 3 " delegates
X 5 = = | + B : = ':delégates

| TOTAL | 25,246 D - » A = 5



STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

' DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY
: "~ MARCH 27, 1984
DELEGATE ALLOCATION

6TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

6 Delegates

16.6% Threshold

I. CANDIDATE : VOTES PERCENTAGE

Ernest Fritz Hollings | 395 0 1.0%
Walter F. Mondale ‘ 12,314 0 31.6% )
Gary Hart . } 22,083 o 56.6% - ' : - S - ‘
Reubin Askew - E 1,221 o 3.1% B ' - i
Alan Cranston i 22 ‘ t 0.1%
. Jesse Jackson f 2,144 ' ' 5.5%
George McGovern ' : 284 O 0.7%
John Glenn j 158 oo 0.4% :
Uncommitted ' 361 0.9%
‘ TOTAL { 38,982
g o : ) | WHOLE o L
‘ . ) AT i ADJUSTED : o ‘ NUMBER REMAINING - - FINAL -
“. II. CANDIDATE ACHIEVING THRESHOLD * VOTES : PERCENTAGE - DELEGATES ‘ ALLOCATION DELEGATE(S) h ALLOCATION
| Walter F. Mondale 12,314 35.8%  x __6 = _ 2,148 = . 2 + = 2 delegates
Gary Hart | 22,083  64.2% X 6 = 3.852 = 3 + 1 = 4 delegates
- 6 = L= : + - = | delegates

_ TOTAL 34,397 R ) 5 6



II.

CANDIDATE

Ernest Fritz Hollings
Walter F. Mondale
Gary Hart

Reubin Askew

Alan Cranston

Jesse Jackson

George McGovern

John Glenn
Uncommitted

TOTAL

STATEWIDE
VOTES

2,283

64,230

116,286

6,098

196

26,395

2,426

955

1,973

220,842

CANDIDATE ACHIEVING THRESHOQLD

Walter F. Mondale

Gary Hart

TOTAL

: STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY
L , MARCH 27, 1984
S : DELEGATE ALLOCATION

PARTY AND ELECTED OFFICIALS

5

Delegates

20%Z Threshold

180,516

PERCENTAGE
_1.0% .
S 29.1% o o
© 52,7% I
~ 2.8%
C 0.1%
- 12.0%
1.1%
0.4%
' 0.9%
o WHOLE
STATEWIDE . “ADJUSTED NUMBER REMAINING
VOTES PERCENTAGE DELEGATES ALLOCATION  DELEGATE(S)
64,230 35.6% x . 5 = 1.78 1 1
' 116,286 6k x 5 = 3,22 3
X 5 =
4

n

FINAL

ALLOCATION

2 ‘delegates
3 delegates

delegates



STATE OF CONNECTICUT ‘ ‘ : o ,
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE ,

| N ' DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY
L | B MARCH 27, 1984
i - . DELEGATE ALLOCATION '

* AT-LARGE

,f | : R - i S P ‘ ‘ 12  Delegates

20% Threshold
| STATEWIDE A - ‘ |
" I. CANDIDATE VOTES  PERCENTAGE
: ML S _ —
" Ernest Fritz Hollings 2,283 o 1.0% | |
Walter F. Mondale 64,230 o 29.1% e | AR .
Gary Hart - ' , 116,286 o 52.7% o
| Reubin Askew i 6,08 - . _ 2.8%
| Alan Cranston ! 196 ' 0,1%
' Jesse Jackson b 26,395 R __12,0% '
George McGovern 5 2,426 1.1%
| LT
John Glenn i 955 ' ____£L52L_
Uncommitted | 1,973 T 0.9%
TOTAL b 220,842 _*
L - L WHOLE :
. STATEWIDE © ~  ADJUSTED ' | NUMBER REMATNING " FINAL
II. CANDIDATE ACHIEVING THRESHOLD * VOTES ' PERCENTAGE DELEGATES ALLOCATION DELEGATE(S) : ATLLOCATION
Walter F. Mondale 64,230 35,62 x 12 = 4,272 = 4 + = ' 4 'delegates
Gary Hart 116,286 g 64 .4% x 12 = 7,728 = 7 + 1 - = 8 delegates
X 12 = = | : + : = delegates

TOTAL _ 180,516 LT - 11 | 12



o P——,—

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY
"~ MARCH 27, 1984 :
DELEGATE ALLOCATION: SUMMARY

JESSE |

| DELEGATE | ERNEST | WALTER F.. |  GARY [ REUBIN | ALAN | GEORGE [ JOHN [  UNCOMMITTED
| CATEGORY | FRITZ |  MONDALE | HART | ASKEW | CRANSTON | JACKSON | - McGOVERN | - - GLENN | '
| HOLLINGS | | | I | '
| : | | | | l 1 _
1ST DISTRICT | 0 | 2 | 4 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 0 0 | 0
j B | ' [ , [ [ | |
. 2ND DISTRICT | 0 2 - 4 0 I 0 | 0 0 0 0
| : o [ ] .
3RD DISTRICT | 0 | 2 4 0 0 | 0 0 0 0
| g | - ] :
4TH DISTRICT 0: 2 3 0 0 | 0 0 0 0
_ | ,
5TH DISTRICT | 0 2 3 0 | 0 | 0 0 0 0
| - - [ ! :
6TH DISTRICT 0’ 2 4 0" 0 | 0 0 0 0
PARTY AND _ _ | ‘ ,
ELECTED OFFICIALS 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
AT LARGE 0 4 8 0 | 0 0 0 | 0 | 0
- 1 I [
TOTAL | 0 | 18 | 33 -0 | 0 1 0 | 0 l 0



